503787833 04/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3834479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC	03/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECA MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS	
Street Address:	1107 TOURMALINE DRIVE	
City:	NEWBURY PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13983552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029425000

Email: Sandra.Tartisel@aporter.com
Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0010178.00245.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS R. ALTMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis R. Altmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif

source=Release#page2.tif

source=Release#page3.tif

PATENT 503787833 REEL: 038306 FRAME: 0817

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Churchill Financial LLC, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of ECA Medical Instruments, a California corporation ("Grantor"), and pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement among the Agent, Grantor and ECA Acquisition Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dated October 7, 2007 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented, extended or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement"), a Patent Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2012 and executed on October 8, 2012 at Reel Reel/Frame: 029303/0461 (the "Grant of Security Interest in Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates and releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications as granted under the Security Agreement and the Grant of Security Interest in Patents, including those patents set forth herein on Schedule I and (ii) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates the Security Agreement and the Grant of Security Interest in Patents. The Agent authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release of Security Interest in Patents and agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Signature Page Follows]

Release of Security Interst in Patent 031336.0102\4829-6351-0035.s | Rer | ReleRe

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents on this 26th day of March, 2013.

CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC, as Agent

By: ___ Name:

Prival pal

Release of Security Interst in Patents 4829-6351-0035.

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	PUBL. NO.	PUBL. DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
12/131,731	06/02/ 2008	2009/0293687	12/03/2009	7,762,164	07/27/2010
29/372,976	02/12/2011	N/A	N/A	D655,413	03/06/2012
29/372,975	02/12/2011	N/A	N/A	D652,138	01/10/2012
29/372,974	02/12/2011	N/A	N/A	D652,137	01/10/2012
12/822,040	06/23/2010	2010/0307299	12/09/2010	7,938,046	05/10/2011

 $\frac{Release\ of\ Security\ Interst\ in\ Patent}{031336.0102 \backslash 4829\text{-}6351\text{-}0035.s} |\ Rer$

RECORDED: 04/18/2016

PATENT REEL: 038306 FRAME: 0820